How to... Enter a CM (One Account)

* You have executed your CM.
* You are deleting some quantities.
* You are adding some new items.

e Your CM is a total of -S94.25.
* You have 1 account number.




SF30 (Created in PRISM)

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES

WFLHD 10 - EEBACS

NSN T540-01-152-8070

Account Number

Net total of CM

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF C_UNYRACT % & CONTRACT MODIFIGATION NUMBER PAGE oF FAGES
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTIONPURGHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJEGT NO. (if appicabic) CONTINUATION SHEET
0002 See Block 16C WFL14CM096 See Block 14 0002 2 5
5 1SSUED BY CODE |WFLHD NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
- Federal Highway Administration
Western Federal Lands Highway Diw. o
610 East Fifth Street pre— HE
Vancouver WA 5\3551.-3501 ik By DESCRIPTION QUANTITY |UNIT |UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
A7020 5217-0000 Mise. surveying and staking 10 ay $129.00 $1,290.00
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CDNTR&CTUHI{MA. street, county, State and ZIF Code}
AT04D k2201-0850 Wheel loader, 1 yd3 min. rated capacity 10 — $166.00 $1,660.00
ATOBO 9201-3300 Hydraulic excavator, 31'4_ yd3 min. capacity with thumb 10 hour $133.00 $1 ,330.00
x (1A MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO.
AT080 scoi-0000 | Contract Modification Work, Additional costs due to drainage 1 pem | $1535.75 $1,535.75
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13) changes
ConE FACILITY CODE -
093644466 02/10/2014 A0320 s102.0300 | Plain Rigid Pavement, 6" depth, Type C smoothness A5 yiz2 $120.00 -$1,800.00
1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
(0] The above numbered aolicitation is amended &z st forth in liem 14, The hour and date apscified for receipt of Offera Clia extenied, [Jia not extanded. :
Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prics to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing A0S0D 2201-2750 Motor Grader =10 haur $215.00 -$2,150.00
liems 8 and 15, and relurning copies of tha ) By racaipt of this on asch capy of the offer submilled ; or (<) By -
separate letler of talegram which inchades a reference to tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT ) A
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Ifby ADB20 22043500 | Loader, Wheel, Skid Steer, 40 HP min -20 hour $98.00 -$1,960.00
virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer sleady submilied , such change may be made by telegram or lelier, provided each telegram or letter makes "
sefarence o the solicitation and this amendmenl, and is received prior lo the opening hour and dale sgee-ﬁed
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If requirec]) Net Decrease: ~594.25 $0.00
1517022320121 R40.CN.6320.02 1702000000 25255 B
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES DIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRI M 14, N Ot i C e t h e Li n e I te m
$0.00
CHECK ONE T
A B@gfmﬁﬁ %IEE‘ER I5 158 IANT TO: {Specify authonly] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C
Numbers... th
BT S o UMDETS... the new
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN i ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: H ’ H $0.00
® FAR Clause 52.243-4, Bhanges (June 2007) Itel I I S Ilne nU| I lbe rS
: $0.00
.
E.IMPORTANT:  Contraclor Disnet, required (o sign this decumentandretum 2 copies o the issuing office. St a rt I n t h e 7 O O O S $0.00
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION ized by UGF seclion headings, including solcitation/conlract subject matter whers feasibie.) . :
BK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Weber Strefk Reconstruction a nd the Items to be
$0.00
In consideration of the modifidtion agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments f . o .
the changes detailed herein, t contractor hereby releases the government from any and al mod Ifled have th EI r $0.00
liability under this contract, cluding any liability for delay or disruption,
attributable to the facts or cifumstances giving rise to, arising from, or relating to, . . . . $0.00
this modification. or|g|na| line item
. $0.00
Continued on Page 2. b
numpers.
Except as provided hersin, all lerms snd canditions of the documefilkeferenced in ltem 8 A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full foree and effeet.
T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or prin) 16A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prni)
: Steven Hinz, Contracting Officer TOTAL _$94_25
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 165, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 6C. DATE SIGNED £
) e -
zve - 274
fiigaturn of Gontrocty 4 HD 10 (4/12)
U N\ sranDARD FoRY



First thing!... Check your accounts.
 Which account(s) is the CM being
paid under?

Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... 4 Return To Projects (4ll) | Return To List (Projects (A} )

/Project Info YDesign ‘(Ac:quisition YConstructiDn Y Account ‘ Team YEvent Log \

Showing account information from period 3 INS.

Search Filters:

Keyword Account Type EI

Add New Account | Ttems 1-1 of 1

Current
S Original Current . - Current .
Actions Ac_c;ount Description | »¢oynt Number v Authorized Authorized —E;e\no;_i CELE Approved Chain _Eurrentt g'\:e_rrlde I:: Dat;:_t AP—rohah:e }éccount ts
Code ¥ v Amount v Amount v Expenditure v Amount v Payment v ain Expenditurev |Amountv ommen
._ ) Bri 1517022320121
g CONOL ”'""E""‘t’ R40.CN.6320.02 $491,038.00 $491,038.00 $391,122.05 £0.00 $0.00|No $391,122.05|  $490,640.05
aceaun 1702000000 25255
Construction Tota 1,038.00 $491,038.00 $391,122.05 $0.00 $0.00 $391,122.05 $490,640.05
Construction Engineering $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Add New Account | Items 1-1 of 1

The account is the
same. No new

information is needed.

reference fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is receiv o Iher opening hour and dale specified.
12, AGCOUNTING AMD APPROPRIATION DATA (I requined) Net Decrease: =394 .25
1517022320121 R40.CN.6320.02 1702000000 25255

13. THIS ITEM OMLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.




Projects: AK IRR WRAHN 2012(... Constructions

If/PrDjEC‘t Info \{’Design \{’Acquisitiun Construction {Account YTeam YEuent Log .\.
‘.",CDrE YCDntract Status YPragress Fayment YSUhCantractDrs YLabar..’Equipment YDaiI',r Reports YDaiI',r Diary YCIaims I}'l Contract Modifications :1L

Project Number: &K IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006 States: AK

Search Filters:

Keyword FAR Authority| [select]

Contract Modification Type El CM Initiated by| [select]

No Records Found.

| Add New Contract Modification

Go to the “Contract
Modification” tab and
click on “Add New
Contract Modification”




4 Return To Projects (All) | Return To List (Contract Modifications) | 2)

Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions
(Praject Info YDesign YAcquisition TConstruction ‘Account YTeam YE\rent Log ‘\

( Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Claims i Contract Modificationsl\

Projecimher: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006  States: AK Enter in the CM
Save & o ave] [coce] [prin reieu] number and
press save.

Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction
required field

Contract Modification

Contract Modification 0002
Number:

4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications) ) :

Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions: Contract Modifications

/Pruject Info Y Design YAcquisitiun I/Construction l’Accuunt l{Team Y Event Log \
SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Claims | Contract Modifications

(/ Core Contract Status Progress Payment

Core “Issuas Y CM Items \
| |

Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006  States: AK

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name:
Save & Close | [Delete | [ cancel | [ cancel & Close | [ Print Preview * indicates & required field | Contract Modification Info =l
Created: 08-13-2014 10:03:12
By: Samantha J Gould

Contract Modification
Contract Modification 000z Modified: 08-13-2014 10:03:12
Number: By: Samantha J Gould

Issues E‘

Contract Modification
Type:

FAR Authority: [select]

e -

=
m
]
il
i

Contract Modification B 7
Drescription:

Once you press

save, this is what

your screen will

C hnted by " look like. You wiill
have more tabs.

0 day(s)

Contract Time
Increase/Decrease:

Total Contract $0.00

Madification Amount:




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions: Contract Modifications 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications) . 2)

——
,/Project Info YDasign ‘(Acquisiticm I Construction ‘ i\ccount YTeam YEvent Log \

ore ontra atus rogress Paymen ubContractors abor/Equipmen aily Repo aily Diary aims Contract Modifications
Ci Contract Stat P P t X SubContract Labor/Ei t X Daily Reports Y Daily Di cl odifi

core | 1ssues Y M tems |

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006  States: AK

Save & Close | [ save | [ Delete | [ Cancel | [ cancel & Close | [ print Preview * indicates a required field | Contract Modification Info [=]

Created: 08-13-2014 10:03:12
Contract Modification By: Samantha 1 Gould

Contract Modification 0aonz Modified: 08-13-2014 10:03:12
Number: By: Samantha ] Gould

Typer odeatien M Choose a Contract Type. Tssues =)
Change Order Add New Issue

FAR Authority: Supplemental Agreement
Administrative Change
EEBACS Reconciliation

Contract Maodification
Description:

-}
y
=
I
il
]
[l

e -

o tisted by e Change Order = Unilateral CM
Contract Time 0 dav(s) Supplemental Agreement = Bilateral CM

Increase/Decrease:

Total Contrac $0.00 Administrative Change = Pen & Ink changes,

Madification Amount:

sgaregate Amaunt: $0.00 changing account
E information, etc.

A syes Addenal Tone EEBACS Reconciliation = If you need to reconcile,
contact the Final Review

Engineer




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions: Contract Modifications

(/ Project Info Y Des=ign YAcquisitiun

Construction

Account YTeam YEvent Log \

4 Return To Projects {4ll) | Return To List (Contract Modifica

,/ Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment ¥ SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Claims

| core |{ 1ssues Y cm 1tems |

Contract Modifications

Project Number:

AKIRR WRAN 2012(1)

Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction

Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006

Save & Close | [ 5ave || Delete | | cancel | | cancel & Clase | | Print Breview

= indicates a required fisld | Contract Modification Info

Contract Modification

Contract Modification
Number:

Contract Modification
Type:

AR Authority:

Contract Medification
Description:

CM Initiated by:

Contract Time
Increase/Decreasze:

Total Contract
Madification Amount:

Aggregate Amount:

aooz2

Supplemental Agreement El

clear
[select] El

FAR 52.243-4, Changes

Enter the FAR
b

Clause used.

Created: 08-13-2014 10:03:12
By: Samantha 1 Gould
Modified: 08-13-2014 10:03:12

BE I U mE Y-

This medification modifies the location and elevations of the designed drainage features to fit the existing
conditions. This modification also adds provisions to install a Government furnished underdrain system and
carrects the coordinates shown in the plans for the ends of Upper and Lower Weber Streets.

This madification adds seven days to the contract fix completion date. FAR Clause 52.211-
10, Commencement, Prosecution, and Completion of Work: (&pr 1984), Alternate I (Apr 1984) is
changed from "May 28, 2014" to "June 4, 2014",

[=elect] El | clear |

FHWA/Censtruction

& Enter who

initiated the CM

0 day(s)

$0.00

$0.00

Schedule(s) Awarded This None

By: Samantha 1 Gould

Issues

[nsa

Enter the Contract

( Modification

Description

Once this information
is entered, press Save.




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0001 4 Return To Projects (All) | Return To List (Contract M

[ Project Info Y Design Y Acauisition }{ construction | Account Y Team Y Event Log |

Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment { SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y\ Daily Diary X Claims | Contract Modifications

Core Issues ‘“Cllllems\

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Mame: Weber Street Reconstruction  Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006 States: AK

Contract Modification Number: 0001

Search Filters:
Keyword
Designation () Beneficial ) Detrimental
Reason for Issue| [=]

No Records Found.

Area of Work Affected EI
Contractual Effects of Change [=]

Add New Issue

At this point, you will leave the
“Core” tab and go to the “Issues’
tab and create a new issue.

U

This is where you will
enter your items.




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0001

fPrujec:t Info YD&sign Yﬁ-.cquisiticm fl‘.:onstruction Account YTeam YE\rent Log \

( Core YCuntract Status YPrugre.ss Payment YSubCuntracturs YLaburﬂEquipment YDain Reports YDaiIv Diary Yclaims i Contract Modifications '\l

{Cure fls.s.ues. ZM Items\

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006 States: 4K

Save & Close | | Save | | cancel |

When ADDING new items, you will click
) ) on “Add Pay Item From Master List.”

Issue Number:
Added Pay Items: | Add Pay Ttem From Master List

_ _ - — When DELETING, REDUCING or
Medify Pay Item in |HD-=|IF¥ Pay Item In Project List i i .
Project List: INCREASING an items, you will click on
ol el | “Modify Pay Item From Project List.”
iiscgeezslemfgecrease {in B
days):
Designation: © Beneficial © Detrimental DO NOT DELETE ANY ITEMS!!II
Reason for Issue: [#[=] |42 search here [

D Response to Error in Contract
[ Response to Omission in Contract
[l Response to Error in Information Furnished By ¢

DR&spunse to Act of God -
1| 1 | 3
0 of 12 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ]




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0001

/Pruject Info YDesign YAcquisitiun r’l:onstruction IYAc:c:uunt YTeam YEvent Log \

4 Return To Projects

‘/ Core YContract Status YPrugress Payment ( SubContractors YLabarquuipment YDain Reports YDain Diary ‘(Claim Y Contract Modifications

/Cure rlssues rCM

Items \

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction

Contract Number:

DTFH7014C00006  States: AK

Save & Clase | | save | | cancel |

Issue Number:

Added Pay Items:

Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Contract Modification Num

15201-0000 N CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING LPSM
15205-0000 N SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE LPSM
15206-0000 N SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE STA
15210-0000 N CENTERLINE, REESTABLISHMENT STA

15210-1000 N CENTERLINE, STAKING STA

156210-2000 N CENTERLINE, REFERENCING AND REESTABLISHMENT STA
15210-3000 N CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING STA

15210-4000 N CENTERLINE, ESTABLISHMENT STA

16214-0000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEQUS LPSHM

15214-1000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE LPSM

156214-2000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL LPSM

m

Pay Item Type*:

[+

Accounts:

CONO1 Primary account: 0

Unit Price:
$

Quantity:

0

Total Price:
$0.00

Once you have selected to “Add Pay
ltem From Master List” start typing in
the item number and the items will
start to populate from the master pay

item list. Choose the item you need.

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List |

[ Modify Pay Item In Project List |

clear

1




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0002

,/ Project Info ‘( Design YAcquisition r Construction IYAcc:a-unt YTeam ‘( Event Log \

f’ Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractars Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary ‘( Claims= ' Contract Modifications

/CDFE ( Issues

CM Items

Project Number: AR IRR WRAN 2012(1)

Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006  States: AK

Save & Close | | Save | | Cancel |

Issue Number:

Added Pay Items:

Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

Contract Modification Number: 0002

Selected Pay Item

by e SURVEY AND STAKING, This information will populate

once you select your Pay Item

1
Pay Item:
|15217-1000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANECUS HOUR ﬂ
i
Fay Item #: 15217-
1000 Description: MISCELLANEOUS
Fay Item Type: M Pay Unit (U.5. HOUR
Units):
Pay Unit {Metric Hour
Units):
Schedule*:
Al]
Line Item Number®:
7020

Supplemental Description:
CH 0002

Pay Item Type*:
M: Normal pay item

Accounts:

CONO1 Primary account: 10

unit Price:
% 129.00

Quantity:
10 HOUR

Total Price:
$1,290.00

HOUR

Select your Schedule. This is
the same thing as an Option.

Enter your Line Item Number.
Should be in the 7000s.

Enter the Supplemental
Description. Always enter the
CM number

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List |

[ Modify Pay Ttem In Project List |




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0002

,/ Project Info ‘( Design YAcquisition r Construction IYAcc:a-unt YTeam ‘( Event Log \

f’ Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary ‘( Claims

Contract Modifications

/Ccrre Vlssues. M

Items \

Project Number: AR IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number:

DTFH7014C00006 States: AK

Save & Close | | Save | | Cancel |

Issue Number:

Added Pay Items:

Contract Modification Number: 0002

Pay Item:

|15217—1000 M SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEOUS HOUR

2

Pay Item #: 15217- Pay Item SURWVEY AND STAKING,
1000 Description: MISCELLANEOUS
Fay Item Type: M Pay Unit (U.5. HOUR
Units):
Pay Unit {Metric Hour
Units):
Schedule*:
Al]
Line Item Number®:
7020
Supplemental Description:
CH 0002 s
Pay Item Type*:
M: Normal pay item El
Accounts:
CONO1 Primary account: 10 HOUR
unit Price:
% 129.00
Quantity:
10 HOUR
Total Price:
$1,290.00

Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List |

[ Modify Pay Ttem In Project List |

Enter the pay item type.
Usually always normal.

Enter the amount of units
added. Make sure it is the
correct account. This project
only has 1 account (CONO1).

Enter the unit price.

This information will populate.




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0002

,/ Project Info ‘( Design YAcquisition r Construction l{Account YTeam ‘( Event Log \

f’ Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary ‘( Claims

Contract Modifications

/ Core

Issues § CM Items \

Project Number: AR IRR WRAN 2012(1)

Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction

Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006

States: AK

Save & Close | | Save | | Cancel |

Contract Modification Number: 0002

Issue Number: 1

Added Pay Items: Pay Itemn:
|15217-1000 N SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANECUS HOUR ﬂ
)

Fay Item #: 15217-
1000

Fay Item Type: M Pay Unit (U.5. HOUR
Units):
Pay Unit {Metric Hour
Units):

Pay Item SURWVEY AND STAKING,
Description: MISCELLANEOUS

Schedule*:

Al+]

Line Item Number®:
7020

Supplemental Description:

CHM 0002 -

Pay Item Type*:
M: Normal pay item El
Accounts:

CONO1 Primary account: 10 HOUR

unit Price:
% 129.00

Quantity:
10 HOUR

Total Price:
$1,290.00

i

|-|Addpay1bem From Master List |

Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

|nudjﬁr Pay Ttem In Project L.isl:|

Make sure you are saving your work.

Note: When you select your item
from the project list or the master
list and it populates the
information, you will need to scroll
down because it takes you to the
top of the page.

Now you can add the rest of your new

L e items or move on to modifying your items.




Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Issue Time

Increase/Decrease (in

days):
Designation:

Raacnn for Teciia:

ST TR

$ 133.00

Quantity:
10 HOUR

Total Price:
$1,330.00

Make sure you are saving your work.

Pay Itemn:

|66601-0000 CM CONTRACT MODIFICATION WORK LFSM

e

All of the new items
have been entered.

Changes CHM 0002

Pay Item Type™*:
CM: Contract Modifcation EI

Accounts:

CONO1 Primary account: $ 1535.75

Unit Price:
$1,535.75
Quantity:
100% LPSM
Total Price:
$1,535.75

Pay Item #: 66601- Pay Item CONTRACT MODIFICATION
0000 Description: WORK
Pay Item Type: CM Pay Unit (U.5. LPSM
Units):
Pay Unit (Metric LPSM
Units):

Schedule*:
Alx]
Line Item Number®:
7080
Supplemental Description:
Additional Costs due to Drainage -

Now we will begin

modifying the items

[ Modify Pay Ttem In Project List | z Where the CM reduces

| [select] |

) Beneficial ) Detrimental

[l [ y—— P 1

their quantities.

i




Modify Fay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Issue Time
Increase/Decrease (in
days):

Designation:

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affected:

Contractual Effects of
Change:

Line Item Number®:
7080

Supplemental Description:

Additcional Costs due to Drainage
Changes CM 0002

Pay Item Type*:
CM: Contract Modifcation El

Accounts:

CONO1 Primary account: $ 1535.75

Unit Price:
$1,535.75

Quantity:
100% LPSM

Total Price:
$1,535.75

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List

Pay Item,

[501]

2

AQ3Z20: 50102-0300 MR PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C

SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS (FIBER-REIMFORCED)

AQ520: 61501-0100 N SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (FIBER-REINFORCED, 8-INCH DEPTH)

Once you have selected to “Modify Pay
ltem From Project List” start typing in
the item number and the items will
start to populate from the project pay
items. Choose the item you’re
changing.

Select]

©) Beneficial () Detrimental

IE“E‘ |P search here

D Response to Error in Contract
O Response to Omission in Contract
O Response to Error in Information Furnished By

O Response to Act of God -
< rrr | 3

0 of 12 selacted [ showselected ] [ showall ]

[#[=] |P search here ||

DAggregate - Base [/ Subbase

DAggregate - Minor
DAggregate - Surface Course
DAsphaIt - Pavement

[C] asphalt - Surface Treatment i
0 of 47 selacted [ show selacted ] [ showall ] |

|IE“E| |p search here "

e




Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Issue Time
Increase/Decrease (in
days):

Designation:

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affected:

CONO1 Primary account: $ 1535.75

Unit Price:
$1,535.75

Quantity:
100% LPSM

Total Price:
$1,535.75

Once selecting
your item to
modify, the

| Add Pay Item From Master List

information will

Fay Item™*:

|A0320:50102—U300 MR PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH, TY

Unit Price:
$120.00

Units:
sOYD
Accounts:
Account Current Quantity Change

CONO1 Primary account 810.000 0

Change in Contract Quantity:
0.000

Change in Contract Amount:
$0.00

MNew Quantity:
810.000

Total Price:
$57,200.00

New Quantity Total Price
810.000

self populate.

$97,200.00

[ Modify Pay Item In Project List

| [=elect]

) Beneficial ) Detrimental

lE"E‘ LQ search here ||

|:| Response to Error in Contract o

[ Response to Omission in Contract
] Response to Error in Information Furnished By ¢

[ Response to Act of God -
' [ | 3
0 of 12 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

[#][=] |psean:h here ||

DAggregate - Base / Subbase
T anarenste - Minar

You will enter the
decreased/increased
amount only (not the
total). For this CM, 15
sqgyd are being deleted so
you will enter in -15.




Modify Pay Item in
Project List:

Deleted Items:

Issue Time
Increase/Decrease (in
days):

Designation:

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affected:

Unit Price:
$1,535.75

Quantity:

Make sure you are saving your work.

100% LPSM

Total Price:
$1,535.75

[ Add Pay Ttem From Master List

Pay Item®:
|A0320:50102-0300 NRE. PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH, TY@|

Unit Price:
$120.00

Units:
sSQYD

Accounts:

Account Current Quantity Change New Quantity Total Price

CONO1 Primary account 810.000 -15 795.000

$95,400.00

Change in Contract Quantity:
-15.000

Change in Contract Amount:
-$1,800.00

MNew Quantity:

795.000

Total Price:
$95,400.00

[Delete|

-15 was entered and
the “New Quantity,”
“Total Price,” “Change
in Contract Quantity:,”
“Change in Contract
Amount:,” “New
Quantity:,” and “Total
Price:” has self

| Modify Pay Ttem In Broject List

populated.

| [select] |

You can now
choose to modify
another pay item
or continue.

©) Beneficial ©) Detrimental

(=]

= Response to Error in Contract

|;Q search here ||

= Response to Omission in Contract

= Response to Error in Information Furnished By

DR&spDnse to Act of God -
< n | [
0 of 12 selacted [ show selected ] [ showall ] |

(=]

DAggregate - Baze [/ Subbase

|P search here ||

DAggregate - Minar




Deleted Items:

Issue Time
Increase/Decrease (in
days):

Dezignation:

Unit Price:
$215.00

Units:
HOUR

Accounts:
Account Current Quantity Change
CONO1 Primary account 16.000 -10

Change in Contract Quantity:
-10.000

Change in Contract Amount:
-$2,150.00

New Quantity:
5.000

Total Price:
$1,290.00

New Quantity Total Price

$1,250.00 Once you are completed
with adding and modifying
items, continue with the
bottom of the issue.

[ Modify Pay Item In Project List |

|:-|CHVJ/ added/deleted from the contract
e e——+ Typically a CM is always Beneficial

Enter how many days have been

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affected:

Contractual Effects of
Change:

IE“E‘ |P search here

Response to Error in Contract

@ L

O Response to Omission in Contract
[ Response to Error in Information Furnished By

O Response to Act of God -
' 1 | b

i of 12 selected [ showselacted ] [ showall ] |

[#][=] |p search here ||

[T curb / Gutter -
O Drainage - Culvert

D Drainage - Ditches / Channels
Drainage - Other

[T orilting

1 of 47 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

[#][=] |.Q search here ||

[( beleted work “

[T rechnical Improvement to Contract Iﬂ
[Tvalue Engineering s
Other Value Improvement to Contract

[T increase in Contract time %

1 of 14 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

¢ This is the same thing

on the Database Form

This is the net amount of the CM. This should
match the bottom of the WFLHD-10 form if

Issue Contract
Increase/Decrease:

-594.25

obligation funds are not used.




Designation:

Reason for Issue:

Area of Work Affected:

Contractual Effects of
Change:

Issue Contract
Increase/Decrease:

Issue Description:

Supporting Documents:

@ Beneficial ) Detrimental

lE”E‘ |p search here "

Response to Error in Contract

] Response to Omission in Contract
] Response to Error in Information Furnished By ¢

] Response to Act of God -
4 | 1 | 3
1 of 12 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

EE |P search here "

[l curb / Gutter -
] Drainage - Culvert

] Drainage - Ditches / Channels 1
Drainage - Other

[T orilling il
l._oF 47 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |
EE |p search here "
[ peleted work it
[Ctechnical Improvement to Contract

[Cvalue Engineering E
Other Value Improvement to Contract

[l tncrease in Contract time v

1 of 14 selected [ showselected ] [ showall ] |

-$94.25

-]
[
=
]
1]
]
1]

ime V-

Once you are completed,
click on “Save & Close.”

|Sa‘u'e&duse| |Sa‘ue||balehe| | cancel | | cancel & Close |




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions: Contract Modifications 0002

4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications) @

[ Project Info Y Design Y Acquisition | construction | Account Y Team Y Event Log |

{core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Yclaim! I Contract Modifications |'\

Core Issues [{ CM Items

States: AK

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1)

Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction

Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006

Contract Modification Number: 0002

Search Filters:
Keyword
Designation () Beneficial ' Detrimental

Reason for Issue|

Area of Work A'FFectedl
Contractual Effects of Change|

Account Number(s)

lssue Description

Add New Issue | Items 1-1 of 1
Actions Issue Number v Reason for Issue Amount Change & Time Cha in b
] 1 Response to Errer in Contract ga4.0507 COND1 -$04.25
Add New Issue | Items 1-1 of 1

Make sure the “Amount Change,”
“Time Change (in days)” and the

“Account Number(s)” are correct.

Once you have verified, go back to the “Core” tab.




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions: Contract Modifications 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Contract Modifications)

,/ Project Info Y Design YAcquisitiun Construction || Account YTeam Y Event Log \

Core Y Contract Status Y Progress Payment Y SubContractors ‘( Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports ‘( Daily Diary ‘( Claims |/ Contract Modifications
Core

S5UES Y CM Items \

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006  States: AK

Close | [ print Preview Contract Medification Info E

Created: 08-13-2014 10:03:12

Contract Modification By: Samantha 1 Gould

Contract Modification 0002 Modified: 08-13-2014 11:27:37

Number: By: Samantha J Gould

» I
_(liontr:act Modification Supplemental Agreement [ssues B
ype:
FAR Authority: FAR 52.243-4, Changes Issue Number: .
dificati Designation Beneficiz

Contract Modification

Description: This modification medifies the location and elevations of the designed drainage features to fit the existing conditions. This modification also adds C_DSt Decrease $94.2
provisions to install a Government furnished underdrain system and corrects the coordinates shown in the plans for the ends of Upper and Lower Time Increase 7 day:
Weber Streets. s

This modification adds seven days to the contract fix completion date. FAR Clause 52.211-
10, Commencement, Prosecution, and Completion of Work {(Apr 1984), Alternate I (Apr 1984) is
changed from "May 28, 2014" to "June 4, 2014".

CM Initiated by: FHWA/Construction

Contract Time 7 day(s)
Increase/Decrease:

At this point you have entered the

______ rooreane Aot 61172575 CM but you have not “Executed” it.
Schedule(s) Awarded This None Because the CM is not “Executed,”
Sehauiaay, e Addtional None the items that have been
added/modified are not reflected in
the “Grand Summary.” Therefore

you need to click on the “Edit”
—— button.

Total Contract -£94.25
Modification Amount:

Met Authorization Change

CONO1 Primary account: $94.25 Deobligate

L1

L T o @ annos



FAR Authority:

Contract Modification
Description:

CM Initiated by:

Contract Time
Increase/Decrease:

Total Contract
Modification Amount:

Aggregate Amount:

FAR 52.243-4, Changes

B 7

e V-

This modification modifies the location and elevations of the designed drainage features to fit the existing
conditions. This modification also adds provisions to install 8 Government furnished underdrain system and
corrects the coordinates shown in the plans for the ends of Upper and Lower Weber Streets.

This modification adds seven days to the contract fix completion date. FAR Clause 52.211-
10, Commencement, Prosecution, and Completion of Work (Apr 1984), Alternate I (Apr 1984) is

changed frem "May 28, 2014" to "June 4, 2014".

FHWA/ Construction

7 day(s)

-$94,25

$11,725.75

Schedule(s) Awarded This None

CM:

Award/Exercise Additional None

Schadylect,

Drate RFP Sent to
Contractor:

Date Megotiations
Completed:

Diate PR Signed:

Date SF30 Sent to

Contractor for Signature:

Date SF30 Signed By
Contractor:

Date SF30 Signed By CO:

Date CM Work Started:

don
don

g
g

g

g
gons

Net Authorization Change

CONO1 Primary account: $ 94.25

Supporting Documents:

Deokbligate [=]

Add Document

Designation
Cost Decrease
Time Increase

You will now enter all of
these dates. Make sure all of
the dates are in the same
format as if you were to
select the date.

Save & Close | | Save | [ Delete | | cancel | | cancel & Close | | print Breview




FAR Authority: FAR 52.243-4, Changes

Contract Modification

This modification modifies the location and elevations of the designed drainage features to fit the existing
conditions. This modification also adds provisions to install 2 Government furnished underdrain system and

Description: = = = =
corrects the coordinates shown in the plans for the ends of Upper and Lower
This modification adds seven days to the contract fix completion date. FAR
10, Commencement, Prosecution, and Completion of Work (Apr 1984, Alten
changed from "May 28, 2014" to "June 4, 2014".

CM Initiated by: FHWA/Construction

Contract Time 7 day(s)

Increase/Decrease:

Total Contract -$94.25
Modification Amount:

Aggregate Amount: $11,725.75

Schedule(s) Awarded This None
CM:

Award/Exercise Additional None
Schedules?:

Date RFP Sent to 05-06-2014
Contractor:

Date Negotiations 06-11-2014
Completed:

Date PR Signed: 06-13-2014
Date SF30 Sent to 06-26-2014
Contractor for Signature:

Date SF30 Signed By 06-26-2014
Contractor:

i

Date SF30 Signed By CO: 07-29-2014

Period To Start: 3 El
Date CM Work Started:  07-29-2014
MNet Authorization Change

CONO1 Primary account: § 94.25 | Deobligate El

Suppaorting Documents:

Designation
Cost Decrease
= . Time Increaze

Ber

=

The most important items here are the
“Date SF30 Signed by CO:” and “Period to
Start:”

e The “Date SF30 Signed by CO:” will
“Execute” the CM and lock it. This
also make your items from the
“Issues” tab show up in the “Grand
Summary.”

e The “Period to Start:,” will only allow
you to make changes to the CM while
that period is in progress.

If you want to make any changes to the
CM, you must clear the date. However, if
you have already created pay notes for
any CM items or you are in the next pay
period from when you created it, you
cannot change the CM.

Once these dates are entered, DO NOT press

Save & Close | [ Save | | Deletz | [ cancel | | cancel & Close | | Print Preview

save, make sure your account is correct first.

L[}



Contract Modification = = = = = . Time Increz
Description: B J U=E==E= B Y

This modification medifies the location and elevations of the designed drainage features to fit the existing
conditions. This modification also adds provisions to install 8 Government furnished underdrain system and
corrects the coordinates shown in the plans for the ends of Upper and Lower Weber Streets.

..... This modification adds seven days to the contract fix completion date. FAR Clause 32.211-
10, Commencement, Prosecution, and Completion of Work (Apr 1984), Alternate I (Apr 1984) is
changed from "May 28, 2014" to "June 4, 2014".

Now the fun part! The accounting part.
The Net Authorization Change area

Contract Time 7 day(s) .

Increase/Decrease: should match your SF30. On the CM it

CM Initiated by: FHWA/Construction |

S e shows a deobligation of $94.25. This was
Aggregate Amount;  $11,725.75 all calculated based on line items so it
o) pwaraea T Fone self populates under CONO1 because
Sl rcioe Additional Nene that is where we added the quantities.
s ososznie

e PR S Pz When you are using money from an
Date SF30 Sent to 06-26-2014

Contractor for Signature: obligation CM, and it is a $0.00 change but
Date SF30 Signed By 06-26-2014

Cantracior the items are self populating an different
Date SF30 Signed By CO: 07-29-2014 amount. You will choose from the drop
Period To Start: 3E|

down “Obligate Portion” or “Deobligate
Portion.” This allows you to manually

Net Authorization Change enter the net CM amount for that account.
CONo: rimary account: $94.25 | Desbligate [ / Because this CM has the same net amount

Ohbligate )
Supporting Documents: | Add Doca as the self populating amount, it will just
 Deobligate Porion be left at “Deobligate.”

Da Not Deobligate
[save & dlose | [save | [pelete | | cancel | [€ —sriat Bsuibw

Date CM Work Started: ~ 07-29-2014




Contract Medification

mE V-

This modification modifies the location and elevations of the designed drainage features to fit the existing
conditions. This modification also adds provisions to install 2 Government furnished underdrain system and

10, Commencement, Prosecution, and Completion of Work (Apr 1584, Alternate I (Apr 1984) is

You have now entered
all of the information
for the CM. Press

Description:
corrects the coordinates shown in the plans for the ends of Upper and Lower Weber Streets.
This modification adds seven days to the contract fix completion date. FAR Clause 52.211-
changed from "May 28, 2014" to "June 4, 2014".

CM Initiated by: FHWA/Construction

Contract Time 7 day(s)

Increase/Decrease:

Total Contract -$94.25

Modification Amount:

Aggregate Amount: $11,725.75

Schedule(s) Awarded This None

CM:

Award/Exercise Additional None

Schedules™:

Date RFP Sent to 05-06-2014

Contractor:

Date Negotiations 06-11-2014

Completed:

Date PR Signed: 06-13-2014
Date SF30 Sent to 06-26-2014

Contractor for Signature:

Date SF30 Signed By 06-26-2014

Cantractor:
Date SF30 Signed By CO: 07-29-2014
Period To Start: 3 El

Date CM Work Started:  07-29-2014

MNet Authorization Change

COMO1 Primary account: $ 94.25 | Deobligate El

Supparting Documents: Add Document

“Save & Close.”

1
mncmﬁEHmmHm”mncm”nmrmm




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012{... Constructions 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Construction} lq
[ Project Info Y Design Y Acquisition | construction |{ Account Y Team Y Event Log |
[ core Y cContract status { Progress Payment { subContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary { Claims | Contract Modifications|\

Project Mumber: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Mame: Weber Street Reconstruction  Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006 — States: AK

Search Filters:
Keyword FAR Authority | [select]
Contract Modification Typel EI CM Initiated by| [select]

| Add New Contract Modification | Ttems 1-1 of 1

Actions Number ¥ Modification Type v Description CM Initiated by Modification Amount v Days v # Issues v Obligation CO Signature Date v
——— e Ll LU L — —— - e
28| 0002 Supplemental Agreement This... FHWA/Construction -$94.25 7|1 COMNDL -$94.25 |1ul 29, 2014
Totals -$94,25 7 -$94,25

| Add New Contract Modification | Items 1-1 of 1

The CM is in the “Contract
Modification” tab. From here, you can
add another CM or go to the “Grand
Summary” and see your items.




Projects: AK IRR WRAN 2012(... Constructions: Progress Pay Periods 3 INS 4 Return To Projects (All} | Return To List (Progress Pavment) . 2)

;/Project Info YDesign YAcquisition }{Cnnstructiﬂﬁ\ccount YTearn YEvent Log \

f/ Core Y Contract Statu Y Progress Payment | SubContractors Y Labor/Equipment Y Daily Reports Y Daily Diary Y Claims Y Contract Modifications \

I{' Grand Summary [ Pay Notes '{ Pay Mote Summaries '(Non CM Pay Items '(Period YAccount YProgres& Payment Tracking \

Project Number: AK IRR WRAN 2012(1) Project Name: Weber Street Reconstruction Contract Number: DTFH7014C00006 States: AK

Pay Period Number: 3 Payment Type: Final

Start Date: July 1, 2014 End Date: Juby 31, 2014 )
Search Filterls: Filte red to -

conra iz oo. | only show CM pecve oo All of the CM 0002 items are

Aol Search] [ Gear 0002 items now in the Grand Summary.
I —

Progress Payment Period Totals

Contract Amount: Revised Contract Amount: Current Approved Amount: Previous Paid Expenditure; To Date Expenditure: Probable Amount:

Percent Work Completed:
$491,038.00 $490,943.75 $0.00 $391,122.05 $391,122.05 $496,455.30

78.783 %

| Close | | Government Receiving Report | | Progress Payment Report | | Progress Payment Report (Contractor Version ) | Items 1-7 of 7

Contract Quantities Revised Quantities Current Quantities P le Quantities

I —— it pri Bav it 2 e a - . Tonaiela - %

Pay Item # v: 50102-0300 CM #: 0002 Pay Ttem Type v : NR Description: FLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEFTH, TYPE C...

"3 ) ‘AUSED ‘ BID.DDD‘ $12D.DD|SQYD ‘ $9?,EDU.DD‘ 795.000 $95,4DD.UD| 0.000 ?10.910| ?10.910‘ $85,309.20‘ 8?.??‘ BlD.DDD‘ $9?,EDD.DD‘ 0.00
Pay Item # v: 62201-2750 CM #: 0002 Pay Item Typev: N Description: MOTOR GRADER

a ) ‘ADEDD ‘ 15.000‘ $215.DD|HOUR ‘ $3,4—4I3.EID‘ 6.000 $1,29EI.DD| 0.000 D.DEID| D.EIDEI‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ 15.000‘ $3,4—40.DD‘ 0.00
Pay Item # v: 62201-3500 CM #: 0002 Pay Item Typev: N Description: LOADER, WHEEL, SKID STEER, 40HP MINIMUM

“3 ) ‘AUEED ‘ 20.000‘ $98.DD|HOUR ‘ $1,BED.DD‘ 0.000 $EI.DD| 0.000 U.UDD| U.DDD‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ ED.DDD‘ $1,BED.DD‘ 0.00
Pay Item # v: 15217-1000 CM #: o002 Pay Item Tvpev: N Description: SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANECQUS CM 0002

a ) ‘A?DED ‘ EI.EIDD‘ $129.DD|HOUR ‘ $D.DD‘ 10.000 $1,29EI.DD| 0.000 D.DEID| D.EIDEI‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ 10.000‘ $1,290.DD‘ 0.00
Pay Item # v: 62201-0350 CM #: 0002 Pay Ttem Tvpe v: N Description: WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY ...

“3 ) ‘A?DAI-D ‘ D.DDD‘ $155.DD|HOUR ‘ $D.DD‘ 10.000 $1,EED.DD| 0.000 D.DDD| D.DDD‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ ID.DDD‘ $1,EED.DD‘ 0.00
Pay Item # v: 62201-3300 CM #: 0002 Pay Item Tvpe v: N Description: HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3/4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM...

a ) ‘A?DED ‘ D.DUD‘ $133.DU|HDUR ‘ $U.DU‘ 10.000 $1,33EI.DU| 0.000 D.UDU| U.DUD‘ $D.UD‘ U.UD‘ ID.UDU‘ $1,330.DU‘ 0.00
Pay Item # v: 66601-0000 CM #: 0002 Pay Item Type v: CM Description: CONTRACT MODIFICATION WORK Additional Costs due...

€ Q ‘A?DBD ‘ 0.000% $1,535.?5|LPSM ‘ $0.00| 100.000% $1,535.?5| $0.00 $0.00 $D.DD‘ $D.DD‘ D.DD‘ 100.000% $1,535.?5‘ 0.00

| close | | Government Receiving Repart | | Progress Payment Report | | Progress Payment Repart (Contractor Version) | | Send Progress Payment To Main Office | Ttems 1-7 of 7

Progress Payment Period Totals

i | r



	How to… Enter a CM (One Account)
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27

